QUEEN LATIFAH TO HOST THE 47TH ANNUAL KENNEDY CENTER HONORS TO BE BROADCAST SUNDAY, DECEMBER 22 ON CBS

America celebrates the artistic achievements of Francis Ford Coppola, Grateful Dead (Mickey Hart, Bill Kreutzmann, the late Phil Lesh, and Bobby Weir), Bonnie Raitt, Arturo Sandoval, and The Apollo on December 8, 2024

The Kennedy Center presents tribute performances to Honorees throughout the months of November and December

WASHINGTON The Kennedy Center and CBS today announced that

win for Best Solo Rap Performance in 1994. In 2004, she was nominated for Best Female Rap Solo h 8 = @ K † The Dana Owens Album, and in 2008, she was nominated for Best Traditional Pop Vocal Album for Trav'lin Light.

*Paramount+ with SHOWTIME subscribers will have access to stream live via the live feed of their local CBS affiliate on the service, as well as on-demand. Paramount+ Essential subscribers will not have the option to stream live, but will have access to on-demand the day after the special airs.

Celebrating the 47th Kennedy Center Honorees

The Kennedy Center presents a special series of free performances, film screenings, and M Center Honorees. These events are free, but registration is required.

Honors

On the occasion of the Apollo Theater receiving a Kennedy Center Honors this year, the Historic Howard Theatre will host <u>A Toast to the Apollo</u> December 6, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at The Howard Theatre (620 T Street NW, Washington D.C., DC 20001). Note: Tickets are available <u>here</u>. Hosted by star of screen and stage, Phylicia Rashad, the evening will feature tributes from Apollo icons, including performances by local and national artists including renown urban harmonicist Frédéric Yonnet, American vocal girl group En Vogue, and a special tribute performance by Tony Award[®] and Grammy Award[®] winning artist and icon Jennifer Holliday.

CBS is the Exclusive Sponsor of the Kennedy Center Honors. Boeing is the Exclusive Underwriter of the Kennedy Center Honors Gala. Delta Air Lines is the Official Airline of the Kennedy Center Honors. Mrs. Tatiana B. Copeland is the Medallion Ceremony Chair. Stephen and Christine Schwarzman are the Honors Gala Chairs. The Kennedy Center Honors Founding Producer is George Stevens, Jr.

Kennedy Center Honors Ticket Information:

For ticket inquiries, please visit <u>www.kennedy-center.org/honorsinfo</u>.

For more information about the Kennedy Center, please visit our website.

Discover the Kennedy Center on social media:









@KennedyCenter @kennedycenter @kennedy.center

edycenter @kenne #KCHonors @kencen

PRESS CONTACTS: Eileen Andrews (Kennedy Center) (202) 416-8448 etandrews@kennedy-center.org

Brittany Laeger (Kennedy Center) (202) 439-5199 balaeger@kennedy-center.org

Kate Fisher (CBS) khfisher@cbs.com

Victoria Saavedra (CBS) <u>Victoria.saavedra@paramount.com</u>